The  pro  forma  data  is for  informational  purposes  only  and  may not
necessarily  reflect future results of operations and financial position or what
the results of  operations  or financial  position  would have been had Avid and
Softimage been  operating as a combined  entity for the specified  periods.  The
unaudited pro forma combined financial  statements should be read in conjunction
with the historical  consolidated  financial  statements of Avid,  including the
notes thereto.

   AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   June 30, 1998
   (In thousands)
   (UNAUDITED)

   AVID
   TECHNOLOGY   SOFTIMAGE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   INC.(a)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $114,725   $7,116   $(85,531)(b)(d)   $36,310
  Marketable securities   95,144   -   -   95,144
  Accounts receivable, net   65,657   7,499   (865)(d)   72,291
  Inventories   9,980   307   (22)(d)   10,265
  Deferred tax assets   16,951   -   -   16,951
  Prepaid expenses   5,576   1,024   (123)(d)   6,477
  Other current assets   3,759   528   (54)(d)   4,233
   ----------   -------   ----------   --------
   Total current assets   311,792   16,474   (86,595)   241,671

 Property and equipment,net   35,225   4,213   (708)(d)   38,730
 Long-term deferred tax
   assets   14,820   -   35,945(c)   50,765
 Other assets   2,942   -   56,588(c)   59,530
   ---------   ---------   ----------   --------
   Total assets   $ 364,779   $20,687   $5,230   $390,696
   =========   =========   ==========   ========

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $  20,785   $   843   $  384(d)   $ 22,012
  Current portion of
   long-term debt   631   -   -   631
  Accrued compensation
   and benefits   18,312   1,448   (466)(d)   19,294
  Accrued expenses   28,186   2,159   4,561(b)(d)   34,906
  Income taxes payable   17,472   2,523   (2,523)(d)   17,472
  Deferred revenues   21,293   6,599   (5,099)(d)   22,793
   ---------   ---------   ----------   --------
   Total current liabilities   106,679   13,572   (3,143)   117,108

 Long-term debt,
   less current portion   87   -   5,000(b)   5,087
 Purchase consideration   -   -   68,177(b)   68,177

Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock   240   -   24(b)   264
  Additional paid-in
   capital   252,386   -   91,659(b)   344,045
  Retained earnings
   (accumulated deficit)   36,758   7,115   (156,487)(c)(e)  (112,614)
  Treasury stock   (24,245)   -   -   (24,245)
  Deferred compensation   (4,939)   -   -   (4,939)
  Cumulative translation
   adjustment   (2,207)   -   -   (2,207)
  Net unrealized gains
   on marketable securities   20   -   -   20
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------
   Total stockholders'
   equity   258,013   7,115   (64,804)   200,324
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity   $364,779   $20,687   $5,230   $390,696
   =========   =========   ==========   =========

   AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   AVID
   TECHNOLOGY   SOFTIMAGE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   INC.(a)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------  ----------   -----------   ----------

Net revenues   $221,594   $21,094   $ -   $242,688
Cost of revenues   90,064   1,256   981(f)   92,301
   --------   -------   --------   --------
  Gross profit   131,530   19,838   (981)   150,387

Operating expenses:
  Research and development   40,928   9,361   528(f)   50,817
  Marketing and selling   58,278   11,569   (197)(f)   69,650
  General and administrative   13,029   2,859   (1,312)(f)   14,576
  Amortization of acquired
   intangible assets   -   -   13,010(g)   13,010
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total operating expenses   112,235   23,789   12,029   148,053
   --------   -------   --------   --------

Operating income   19,295   (3,951)  (13,010)   2,334
Interest and other income, net   5,249   200   -   5,449
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income
  taxes   24,544   (3,751)  (13,010)   7,783

Provision for (benefit from)
  taxes   7,608   868   (6,063)(h)   2,413
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Net income (loss)   $16,936   $(4,619)  $(6,947)   $5,370
   ========   =======   ========   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  shares - basic   $ 0.74   $ 0.21
   ========   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share - diluted   $ 0.69   $ 0.19
   ========   ========
Weighted average common shares
  outstanding - basic   22,993   2,435(i)   25,428
   ========   ========   ========

Weighted average common shares
  outstanding - diluted   24,687   4,256(i)   28,943
   ========   ========   ========

The accompanying  notes are an integral part of the pro forma combined financial
statements.

   AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   AVID
   TECHNOLOGY   SOFTIMAGE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   INC.(a)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------  ----------   -----------   ----------

Net revenues   $471,338   $36,815   $ -   $508,153
Cost of revenues   221,553   2,504   1,656(f)   225,713
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
  Gross profit   249,785   34,311   (1,656)   282,440

Operating expenses:
  Research and development   73,470   25,236   (189)(f)   98,517
  Marketing and selling   120,394   23,056   (548)(f)   142,902
  General and administrative   25,808   4,205   (919)(f)   29,094
  Amortization of acquired
   intangible assets   -   -   26,020 (g)   26,020
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total operating expenses   219,672   52,497   24,364   296,533
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Operating income (loss)   30,113   (18,186)   (26,020)   (14,093)
Interest and other income
 (expense), net   8,125   (312)   -   7,813
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Income (loss) before
 income taxes   38,238   (18,498)   (26,020)   (6,280)

Provision for (benefit from)
  taxes   11,854   1,507   (15,308)(h)   (1,947)
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Net income (loss)   $ 26,384   $(20,005)   $(10,712)   $(4,333)
   ========   ========   ========   =========

Net income (loss) per common
  shares - basic   $ 1.14   $ (0.17)
   ========   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share - diluted   $ 1.08   $ (0.17)
   ========   ========

Weighted average common shares
  outstanding - basic   23,065   2,435 (i)   25,500
   ========   =======   =======
Weighted average common shares
  outstanding - diluted   24,325   1,175 (i)   25,500
   ========   =======   =======

The accompanying  notes are an integral part of the pro forma combined financial
statements.

   AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (UNAUDITED)

a)   To give effect to the  acquisition  of Softimage Inc. as if it had occurred
   on June 30,  1998  for the pro  forma  balance  sheet  presentation  and on
   January 1, 1997 for the pro forma statements of operations presentations.